

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SPECIAL PHE - JAL SHAKTI DIVISION KULGAM

Muching Ahmad Sheikh (contractor)
 Mohd Jamsil S.P. K.L.
 Yashbh Kulgam
 Regd No: SS/BE/SE/Hyd/2003-08
 PAN No: BGLP9537H

No. PHE/MNH/6260-63
 Dated: 09-11-22
 GSTIN: 01BGLP9537H1Z5

Unitment order No. 73 of 2022
 Dated: 09-11-2022

Name of work: Laying/ Fitting of pipes incl. installation of FHTCS as provided in the DAP, Construction of Anchor Blocks and other allied works WSS Hakwas Kporea Gujjer Basin under JIM
 Ref:- This office e-SIT No.26 PHEK of 2022-23 issued under No. PHEK/2022-32 Date: 28-06-2022, District dev Commissioner Kulgam's authorisation order No.350/DCK of 2022 Dated: 06-08-2022 issued under No.DCK/JIM/2022-23/3674-77 Dated: 06-08-2022
 Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Anantnag's order no. SE/Hyd/Cors/4737-38 dated 11-08-2022 & This office LOI No. PHEK/3354-58 dated: 18-08-2022

Account of Administrative No and date
 Technical sanction No and date:
 Advertiser amount of work
 Alloted amount of work
 Fifteen Lakh Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty
 For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under

Bidder Name: Muhtaz Ahmad Sheikh (Bidder)

Sl.No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Quoted Amount in Figures and Words	
				Rate	Amount
		6.020	1871480.834	Fifteen Lakh Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty	
				Rs 16.72 lacs	
				Rs 1571450.616	
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS AS PER BOQ					
1	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge all kinds of soil	14.400	Cum	539.35	7766.640
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed all kinds of soils	1512.578	Cum	438	659484.008
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1296.485	Cum	188.7	257813.557
4	Providing and laying hand packed stone soiling 80 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.	2.160	Cum	1320	2851.200
5	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.160	Cum	4881.835	10501.564
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.620	Cum	7800.76	12637.231
7	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillers, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.880	Cum	9408.135	55318.854
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	14.400	sqm	262.3	3777.120
9	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	67.200	sqm	573.85	38562.720
10	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. TMT bars	600.000	Kg	87.175	52305.000
11	1 : 4 : 1 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	67.200	sqm	325.45	21870.240
12	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 15 mm and 20 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2990.000	Mtr	20.25	60547.500
13	25 mm and 32 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2500.000	Mtr	30.65	76625.000
14	40 mm and 50 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2300.000	Mtr	40.8	93840.000
15	65 mm and 80 mm dia. G.I. pipes	800.000	Mtr	73.05	58440.000
16	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing end fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	40.000	each	666.25	26650.000
17	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	5.000	each	1268.25	6341.250
18	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - SAND: 5kms	5.197	Cum	206.278	1072.016
19	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	5.197	Cum	74.58	387.562
20	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	5.197	Cum	121.44	631.124
21	Beyond 20 km per additional km (10Kms)	5.197	Cum	99.38	518.374
22	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 20mm 5kms	6.750	Cum	206.278	1382.383
23	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	6.750	Cum	74.58	503.418
24	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	6.750	Cum	131.44	819.720
25	Beyond 20 km per additional km (20Kms)	6.750	Cum	99.38	670.680
26	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 40mm and above 5kms	1.944	Cum	224.204	435.850
27	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	1.944	Cum	81.078	157.810
28	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	1.944	Cum	132.02	258.847
29	Beyond 20 km per additional km (20Kms)	1.944	Cum	107.64	209.252
30	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Stone Soiling 5kms	2.160	Cum	243.873	524.174
31	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	2.160	Cum	87.745	189.529
32	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	2.160	Cum	142.83	306.513
33	Beyond 20 km per additional km (20Kms)	2.160	Cum	116.96	252.834
34	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel CQ Sheets 5kms	0.800	M.T	183.386	146.709
35	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	0.800	M.T	96.3	77.167

Muhtaz Ahmad Sheikh

62

1	Beyond 15 km upto 20 km per km	0.000	M.T	107.89	04.794
2	Beyond 20 km per additional km (1000mts)	0.000	M.T	88.32	52.962
3	Carrage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials. Cement 500kg	3.879	M.T	183.586	711.238
4	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	3.879	M.T	88.3	287.128
5	Beyond 10 km upto 15 km per km	3.879	M.T	107.89	418.803
6	Beyond 15 km upto 20 km per km	3.879	M.T	88.32	342.503
7	Beyond 20 km per additional km (1000mts)	22.062	M.T	183.586	4045.200
8	Carrage of G.I.D.I pipes below 150mm dia from Stocking yard to the site by mechanical means. 500m	22.062	M.T	46.3	1462.711
9	Beyond 15 km upto 20 km per km	22.062	M.T	107.89	2382.475
10	Beyond 20 km per additional km (1000mts)	22.062	M.T	132.48	2022.774
11	Carrage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials (Above 150m)	5.187	Cum	209.888	1090.840
12	Beyond 15 km upto 20 km per km	5.187	Cum	868.219	4572.054
13	Beyond 20 km per additional km (1000mts)	1.944	Cum	228.918	441.129
14	Carrage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials (Below 150m)	1.944	Cum	938.678	1824.780
15	80 to 400	2.180	Cum	246.94	533.260
16	Carrage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials (Above 150m)	2.180	Cum	483.867	1045.183
17	80 to 400	0.800	M.T	261.896	198.688
18	Carrage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials (Above 150m)	0.800	M.T	344.882	208.917
19	80 to 400	3.879	M.T	121.587	471.588
20	Carrage of G.I.D.I pipes below 150mm dia from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means 1000mts	3.879	M.T	183.533	622.708
21	Beyond 15 km 1000mts	22.062	M.T	152.248	3280.979
22	Substation of Road from Along Pipe alignment to be damaged -1000 mts @ Rs 4000mt	22.062	M.T	427.386	9428.800
23	Installation of V.I.B.M road at spec 1200 mt @ Rs 1000mt	200.000	Mtr	480	148000.000
24	Cutting back latrine and making good the same including supply of extra quantities of bricks, 10000mts, masonry and not bag required.	20.000	Mtr	1000	20000.000
25	Grand Total	100.000	qms	181.25	10720.000
Total allowed cost after deduction of 4.00% below as per the quoted percentage of the contractor:-					102211.781
Terms and conditions:-					107148.838

- The allowed cost of the work is Rs 102211.781 (Rupees fifteen lak seventy one thousand four hundred fifty only)
- The date of start shall be reckoned from the date as mentioned in the L1/ allotment.
- The work shall have to be completed within a period of (90) days from the date of issuance of L1/ allotment order, failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value shall be imposed upon you.
- Earnest money deposited by you vide CDR/BG/FDR No: 600683 Dated 25-08-2022 for Rs 501600/- shall be returned only after the successful completion of work and after the expiry of defect clause.
- The contractor/firm shall have to attend the Divisional office with enrollment card for drawal of agreement with three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non-divisal of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- The allowed work shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency engaged by the department.
- The defect liability period shall be for a period of 12 months which shall commence after the successful completion of trial run. The bidder shall be responsible to make good and remedy at his own expenses any defect in works which is noticed during the DLP. In case any defect remains unattended by the firm at the completion of DLP, the department may extend the DLP for such time as deemed fit for getting the defect rectified subject to maximum ceiling of 06 months.
- The pre- and post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken prior (during execution of work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of work done claim.
- All other conditions shall be applicable as provided in the standard Bidding document.
- The terms and conditions not provided in the SBD, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the rules/guidelines provided in the GFR-2017 and Manual for procurement of work 2019.

Copy to be

1. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Amritsar for favour of information
2. Asstt Ex Engineer PHE Sub-Division Kulgam for information
3. AAO Divisional office for information
4. Divisional Drawing branch for information

Signature: *[Signature]*
 Executive Engineer
 PHE, JSD Kulgam